Tennessee Baseball Report

2019 Offensive Statistical Leaders

Batting Average — minimum 65 at bats

Name

Hunter Ensley
Noah Gent
John Rhodes
Braden Spano
Blade Tidwell
Preston Ford
Bryce Hanley
Jack Julian

Ben Wilcoxon
Tyler Hall
Andrew Ott
Cade Elliot
Royal Hobson
Houston Stafford
Kavares Tears
Taylor Howell
Reece Genter
Kaline Christian
Jarrett Adams
Bryce Buchanan
Haven Mangrum

Base Hits
Name

Noah Gent
Braden Spano
Blade Tidwell
Kavares Tears
Ryan Ginther
Bryce Hanley
Parker Noland
Ashton King
Zach Bose
Jared Dickey
Lane Forsythe
Tyler Hall
Sanders Whiteside

School

Huntingdon
Pigeon Forge

Chattanooga Christian

Greeneville
Loretto

Harding Academy
Greenback
Hixson

Sevier County
Sweetwater
Seymour

Daniel Boone
East Nashville
Trousdale County
Columbia Academy
usJ

South Pittsburg
East Nashville
Lookout Valley
Greeneville
Beech

School

Pigeon Forge
Greeneville
Loretto

Columbia Academy
Station Camp
Greenback
Farragut

Farragut

Station Camp
Friendship Christian
Trinity Christian
Sweetwater

CPA

Average

.632
.562
.560
544
521
.519
513
.506
.500
495
495
494
494
493
492
491
484
481
478
477
472

Hits
72
68
62
59
58
58
58
57
55
55
55
55
55

H-AB

48-76
72-128
41-74
68-125
62-119
42-81
58-113
na-na
47-94
55-111
53-107
42-85
42-85
34-69
59-120
54-110
46-95
37-77
33-69
52-109
50-106



Runs Scored
Name

Zane Howard
Lane Forsythe
Logan Harbin
Camden Hayslip
Cole Riddle
Mitch Sisk
Bryce Buchanan
Noah Gent
Jonathan Nelson
John Rhodes
Bryce Hanley
Connor Jurek
Ethan Smith

Doubles

Name

Braden Spano
Noah Gent
Brady Holloway
Blade Tidwell
Ty Warmath
Taylor Howell
Kavares Tears
Reagan Burford
Grant Burleson
Cam Fisher
Reese Plemons

Triples

Name

Lukas Cook
Cam Fisher
Evan Carter
Royal Hobson
Ben Durham
Jay Smith
Blaine MclIntosh
14 players with

School’
Lookout Valley
Trinity Christian
Pigeon Forge
Friendship Christian
Greenback
Trinity Christian
Greeneville
Pigeon Forge
Karns

CCs

Greenback

CAK

Warren County

School
Greeneville
Pigeon Forge
ECS

Loretto
Covington
usl)

Columbia Academy
St. George’s
Summertown
Hardin Valley
Greenback

School
Hardin Valley
Hardin Valley
Elizabethton
East Nashville
MTCS

Hume Fogg
Sycamore

Runs
63
61
57
55
55
55
54
52
51
51
50
50
50

Doubles
27
26
24
22
22
20
20
17
17
17
17

Triples



Home Runs
Name

Parker Stout
Robert Hassell
Bo Culver
Campbell Puckett
John Rhodes
Mitch Sisk
Camden Hayslip
Travis Odom
Stone Frost
Baylor Jones
Noah Webb
Noah Gent
Logan Harbin
Dalton Rushing
Taylor Howell
Ashton King
Luke Stofel
Kavares Tears

Runs Batted In
Name

Parker Stout
Mitch Sisk
Braden Spano
Kavares Tears
Taylor Howell
Ben Durham
Noah Gent
Jared Stone
Cade Reynolds
Logan Harbin
Cole Smith
Jacob Tate
Perry Casaday
Tyler Hall
Colton Harrison
Campbell Puckett
Noah Webb

School

Monterey
Independence
Fayette Academy
Lake County

CCS

Trinity Christian
Friendship Christian
CPA

Riverside

Grace Christian
Sevier County
Pigeon Forge
Pigeon Forge
Brighton

usJ

Farragut

Lawrence County
Columbia Academy

School
Monterey
Trinity Christian
Greeneville
Columbia Academy
uslJ

MTCS

Pigeon Forge
South Pittsburg
CPA

Pigeon Forge
Bartlett

CAK

Sullivan East
Sweetwater
East Robertson
Lake County
Sevier County

HR’s

RBI
60
59
56
56
54
52
52
52
51
50
50
48
47
47
47
47
47



Base On Balls (Walks)
Name

Robert Hassell
Parker Noland
Pierre Seals
Garrett Bond
Caleb Marmo
Ethan Smith

BJ Banyon

John Rhodes
Dalton Rushing
Hayden Barnett
Tanner Langley
Hunter Lautzenhieser
Ben Wilcoxon
Ryan Potts
Cooper Tremmel
Eleizer Bueno
Jacob Seals

Van True

Jayden Davis
Cam Fisher
Patrick Green
Hayden Maynor
Derek McCarley
Cole Riddle

Hit By Pitch
Name

Colton Sinor
Jalen Fithian
Ethan Raymer
Connor Haley
Holden Headrick
Eli Nordhorn
Graham Duke
Jace Riley
Harrison Warren
Stone Frost
Brandt Hare
Drake Stanfill
Sam Andrews
Garrett Lewis
Miles McKay

School
Independence
Farragut
Houston

Trinity Christian
Science Hill
Warren County
Bartlett

CCS

Brighton

South Gibson
Overton
Station Camp
Sevier County
Jefferson County
Arlington
Houston
Goodpasture
East Robertson
Cookeville
Hardin Valley
Tipton-Rosemark
Soddy Daisy
Seymour
Greenback

School

Ccs

Bartlett

Friendship Christian
Northview Academy
Union County

Grace Christian Knox
Cornersville
Camden Central
Columbia Academy
Riverside

Univ. School JC
Lexington
Dyersburg

Knox Catholic
Clarksville

BB
48
42
42
36
36
35
34
34
34
33
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29

HBP
29
19
19
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14



Stolen Bases
Name

Jacob Seals
Zane Howard
Lane Forsythe
Drake Stanfill
Royal Hobson
Blaine MclIntosh
Xavier Gilliam
Chris Braswell
Caleb Constant
Hayden Skipper
Caleb Marmo
BJ Banyon

Joey Parliament
Luke Vinson
Noah Webb
Cooper Whitt

School
Goodpasture
Lookout Valley
Trinity Christian
Lexington

East Nashville
Sycamore
Hillwood
Bartlett
Wartburg
Coffee County
Science Hill
Bartlett
Gordonsville
Oakland
Sevier County
Oneida

SB-A

50-53
42-42
38-40
38-41
37-39
37-39
33-36
32-34
31-32
30-33
30-34
30-35
29-30
29-32
28-28
28-29



